ail Stop: RECORDATION FORM ssignment Recordation Services PATENTS O irector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office O. Box 1450	COVER SPIEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Traderoark Office
lexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 134436
Please record the attached orig	inal document or copy thereof.
, A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Masayuki MIYAWAKI	CLARION CO., LTD. 35-2, Hakusan 5-chome,
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo JAPAN
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional πame(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
B. Execution Date: <u>December 21, 2007</u>	
4. This document is being filed together with a new applications.	cation.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/292.827	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ttached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
C. Title of Application: <u>DIGITAL AUDIQ PLAYER</u>	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 he total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIUGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Randi B. Isaacs Registration No. 56,046	Date: <u>January 17, 2008</u>

PATENT REEL: 020388 FRAME: 0373 FROM クレオ国際特許事務所

2008年 1月11日(金)14:41/書稿14:40/文書番号7210145942 P 3

			ASSIGNME	NT			
		(1) <u>h</u>	Assayuki MIYAWAKI	(5)			
(1-8)	lasert			(6)			
()	Name(8) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
	41 25 121111 (17)						
		· · ·		n of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consider			
		paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and horoby door assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Interi Name of	(9) Clarion Co., J.1d					
(10)	Assigned Inneri Address of	• • •		inkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan			
	Assigned	• • -					
		the entire invention divisions	hereinsafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, he entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the avention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, livisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, existens and recommination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	loxert	(11)	DIGITAL AUDIO PI	AXER			
	Identification such as Title, Case			<u> </u>			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	(Attorney Docket No. 134436				
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for parent in the United States of						
		on even é	late herewith or				
(12)	Joseph Date of Significant	(12)	December 21,	2007			
		oū					
	Application						
(13)	Alternative	(13) Nambar	U.S. application Script	29/292,827			
	ldeophication for filed applications	fi)ed	on October 30,	2007			
eny app the Ass claims consum Patents full rigi and agr identifi	offication or continuation or or ignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned again privilege of the Internation of the Internation of great of a valid Ur. 5) Each undersigned againstion or great of a valid Ur. 6) Each undersigned and of the United States result into convey the entire intervers that this assignment is the Control of the United States resulting the United States result	division there in obtaining tees to executi tional Conver- tees to perfor tees to perfor ties Sintes p therizes and to the from said test herein ass the division on the teet of the tees the performance of the tees the month of the tees the tees the month of the tees the	te all papers necessary in cont cof, or any papent or reisante in evidence and going forward vi- te all papers and documents at attention for Protection of Industrian and affirmative acts which re- material to the Assignee, requests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Ass- igned, and that he has not ex- or and his heirs, successors, a section of Or tree & Byparing.	nection with any interference which may be declared concern ophication based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with such interference. and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with the property or similar agreements, may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue of the PLS. Patent and Trademerk Office to issue any and all Laignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he couled, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict here, as and legal representatives, and legal representatives, and legal representatives, and legal representatives, and the power to insert on this assignment any further rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for	with th there		
	In witness whereof, exec	nted by the	undersigned on the date(s) (opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	December 21,		Inventor Signature	Masgrati-Migarati (SEA	L)		
Date				, ,	T)		
Date				(\$EA	L)		
_				(92A	L)		
Date				(SEA	-		
Date					•		
Date							
Date					•		
Date				(SEA			
L'neit	ser, then it should be signed	before at lea	mare maitmennen seka alen ein	oblic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S. in here:	.A.		
Date	December 21,		Witacss	Katsuomi-Kovata Yasuhiko Matsumeto:			
Date	December 21,	2007	Witness	<u> Yasuhiko Matsumoto.</u>			

PATENT REEL: 020388 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 01/17/2008